ATTESTATION OF AUTHORIZED ACCOUNTING REPRESENTATIVE

I, Garret Senger, Executive Vice President of Regulatory Affairs, Customer Service & Administration of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. do hereby represent that the direct testimony, cost statements, working papers, and other supporting data submitted by Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. as a part of its Application and Notice for Authority to Increase Rates for Electric Service with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission, or which are maintained by the Company in support of such filed Application and Notice and which purport to reflect the books of the Company, do in fact set forth the results shown by such books.

Dated August 15, 2023.

Garret Senger

Executive Vice President – Regulatory
Affairs, Customer Service & Administration

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 400 North Fourth Street

Bismarck, North Dakota 58501

Subscribed and sworn to before me on August 15, 2023.

TERESE M BIRNBAUM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 30, 2023

Terese M. Birnbaum, Notary Public

Burleigh County, North Dakota

My Commission Expires: 12/30/2023